
Field From To New Length

SSN 1 9 9 Field not used

Last Name 10 35 26

Birth Date 36 43 8

Benefit Account/DOR 44 51 8

Retirement Type Code 52 61 10

Department Code 62 71 10

Gender 72 72 1

Status 73 82 10

Blank 83 83 1

Accum. Contribution w/Interest 84 93 10

CBB for those under SS Leveling 94 103 10

Initial TIAA Benefit Amount 104 113 10

Base Benefit Amount 114 122 9

Original Pre-62 Benefit before COLA 123 131 9

Initial TCRS formula Base Benefit 132 140 9

Current Benefit Amount 141 150 10

Option Code 151 160 10

Option Factor 161 168 8

Beneficiary Gender 169 169 1

Beneficiary DoB 170 177 8

Beneficiary Code 178 187 10

Beneficiary SSN 188 196 9

Initial Gross State Retirement Benefit 197 205 9

Benefit Code 206 215 10

Final Avg Compensation 216 226 11

Benefit Service w/current employer 227 233 7

Benefit Service w/all employers 234 240 7

Benefit Amount at July 1 241 250 10

Status Code at End of Fiscal Year 251 260 10

Date of Status Change within Fiscal Year 261 268 8

Status Code at end of Fiscal Year for Bene 269 278 10

Date of Status Change withing Fiscal Year 279 286 8

Record Year 287 290 4

Member ID 291 300 * 10

RETIRED LIVES LAYOUT WITH LOGIC
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